# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPX DOCK PRODUCTS, INC.		10/20/2006	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4Front Engineered Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	N56 W24701 N. Corporate Circle
City:	Sussex
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2246556	TKO HEAVYWEIGHT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87260.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Weber
Signature:	/John H. Weber/
Date:	10/08/2008

TRADEMARK

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=SPX Dock Products Changes Name to 4Front Engineered Solutions Inc#page1.tif source=SPX Dock Products Changes Name to 4Front Engineered Solutions Inc#page2.tif source=SPX Dock Products Changes Name to 4Front Engineered Solutions Inc#page3.tif source=SPX Dock Products Changes Name to 4Front Engineered Solutions Inc#page4.tif source=SPX Dock Products Changes Name to 4Front Engineered Solutions Inc#page5.tif source=SPX Dock Products Changes Name to 4Front Engineered Solutions Inc#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0233



# State of Wisconsin

Department of Financial Institutions

Jim Doyle, Governor

Lorrie Keating Heinemann, Secretary

# INFORMATION REQUEST

Enclosed are the report (s) or copy (s) you requested. We, at the Department of Financial Institutions, hope that this material meets your needs. If you have any questions about what you've received, please don't hesitate to call us at (608) 261-7577. We would be happy to help you.

Name Change docunt

SPX Dock Products =

4 Front Enguered Solutions

DFI/CCS/CORP FORM N 4/2004



# **State of Wisconsin**

Department of Financial Institutions

Jim Doyle, Governor

Lorrie Keating Heinemann, Secretary

# **INFORMATION REQUEST**

Enclosed are the report (s) or copy (s) you requested. We, at the Department of Financial Institutions, hope that this material meets your needs. If you have any questions about what you've received, please don't hesitate to call us at (608) 261-7577. We would be happy to help you.

Sec. 180.11046 and 21 180.1105, Wis. States Of

# State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Division of Corporate & Consumer Services



# ARTICLES OF MERGER Domestic and Foreign For-Profit Corporations

1. Non-Surviving Parties to the Merger:

Corporation Name:	Organized under the
4Front Acquisitions, Inc. 0/ F039670	laws of Wisconsin
IMAGE	(state or country)
Poes the above named non-surviving party have a fee simple ownership in estate?  Yes No f yes, the surviving corporation is required to file a report with the Wisconsec. 73.14 of the Wisconsin Statutes. (See instructions.)	
Corporation Name:	
An portanon Marine.	Organized under the laws of
	(state or country)
Does the above named non-surviving party have a fee simple ownership in	nterest in any Wisconsin real
☐ Yes ☐ No.	
f yes, the surviving corporation is required to file a report with the Wiscons	in Department of Revenue unde
sec. 73.14 of the vyisconsin Statutes. (See Instructions.)	
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate w	
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate whose a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.	
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate what a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.	
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate who has a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:	hether the non-surviving party
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate who has a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:	
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate what a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  L. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:  SPX Dock Products, Inc.	hether the non-surviving party  Organized under the
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate who has a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate whose a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:  SPX Dock Products, Inc.  / Ka 3296  Imaged	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)
Sec. 73.14 of the Wisconsin Statutes. (See instructions.)  Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate whas a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:  SPX Dock Products, Inc.  /// 3296  **Throughout St. Indicate below if the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned st.	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate whas a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:  SPX Dock Products, Inc.  /// 3296  **Emaged**  Indicate below if the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned su	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate who as a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:  SPX Dock Products, Inc.  INCO 3296  Imaged  Indicate below if the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned surviving corporation is a Domestic or Foreign Business Co	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)  absidiary or parent:
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate whas a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:  SPX Dock Products, Inc.  /// 3296  **Emaged**  Indicate below if the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned su	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)  absidiary or parent:
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate who has a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:  SPX Dock Products, Inc.  INCO 3296  Imaged  Indicate below if the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned surviving corporation is a Domestic or Foreign Business Cowholly owned subsidiary or parent and the merger was approved in according requirements of sec. 180.11045(2) have been satisfied.	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)  absidiary or parent: Opporation that is an indirect ance with sec. 180.11045 and
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate who as a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:  SPX Dock Products, Inc.	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)  absidiary or parent: Opporation that is an indirect ance with sec. 180.11045 and
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate who has a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:  SPX Dock Products, Inc.  INCO 3296  Imaged  Indicate below if the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned surviving corporation is a Domestic or Foreign Business Corporation who will be corporated in according requirements of sec. 180.11045(2) have been satisfied.	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)  absidiary or parent: Opporation that is an indirect ance with sec. 180.11045 and
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate who has a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:  SPX Dock Products, Inc.  INCO 3296  Imaged  Indicate below if the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned surviving corporation is a Domestic or Foreign Business Cowholly owned subsidiary or parent and the merger was approved in according requirements of sec. 180.11045(2) have been satisfied.	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)  absidiary or parent: Opporation that is an indirect ance with sec. 180.11045 and
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate who as a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:  SPX Dock Products, Inc.	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)  absidiary or parent: Opporation that is an indirect ance with sec. 180.11045 and
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate who as a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:  Corporation Name:  SPX Dock Products, Inc.	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)  absidiary or parent: Opporation that is an indirect ance with sec. 180.11045 and

**TRADEMARK** 

	ring corporation are am	ended as follows:	
SOLVED, that Article I, Section 1.1 of the	Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as	
ows:		OK Del 64396	y 🚎
all 20 Mis		6280 FN 646	17
ame. The name of the corporation is 4From	nt Engineered Solutions	. Inc. (the "Corporation")."	
·			
••			
			<del></del>
If shows now no anneal make the track at		And the second s	
If there are no amendments, indicate the less of incorporation will be the articles of in	name of the corporation	that is a party to the merger who:	3 <b>e</b>
es of accorporation will be the anicke of the	corborsion of nif an Al	ving corporation.	
he executed plan of merger is on file at the	principal place of busin	ness of the surviving corporation.	
he surviving corporation will provide a cop			
OPTIONAL) Effective Date and Time of M	Propr		
The state of the s	49GI		
se articles of merger, when filed, shall be e	ffective on(d	late) at (time).	
effective date declared under this article m department for filing, nor more than 90 day	ay not be earlier than th	e date the document is delivered	to
effective date and time will be determined i	s ancer its delivery, <u>il no</u> iv sec 190 0122	ellective date and fulle is deciale	· <b>Q</b> ,
server a men er ich füt ich dem men derrolitikifdet i	1 000,100,0120,		*
Container All 2002			
	ata)	<b>&gt;</b> a	
e surviving corporation on behalf of all par a marger.	ies in	2000	
a Heiliat.	-/1	(Cignatura)	-
(X) below the title of the person executing	the U	(Signature)	
ment.			
	Jon Kleinko		
		(Printed Name)	
☐ President OR ☐ Secretary			
President OR Secretary ner officer title Vice President	<del></del>		
President OR Secretary her officer title Vice President			•
President OR Secretary her officer title Vice President			
ner officer title Vice President	t executed in Wisconsin		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0237

\$ 150,00 + \$25.00 Egg

articles of Mugue chap. 180

OCT 2 3 2006

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Merges; 4Frest Acquisitions, Dre (w) Cop)

Into- SPX Dock Products Inc. LWI Copp)

- Survey Changes Name

10/23/06

- Non- Sevener does not have a get semple owners try a list. Dood Estate

Attn: Tricia Trainor
Advanced Nationwide Research
Network, LLC
301 S. Bedford St., Suite 7
Madison, WI 53703

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0238

# United States of America State of Wisconsin

#### DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS



Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

### 4FRONT ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, INC.

is a domestic corporation or a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation or organization is May 1, 1953.

I further certify that said corporation or limited liability company has, within its most recently completed report year, filed an annual report required under ss. 180.1622, 180.1921, 181.1622 or 183.0120 Wis. Stats., and that it has not filed articles of dissolution.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on February 1, 2007.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator
Division Of Corporate & Consumer Services
Department of Financial Institutions

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

DFI/Corp/33

To validate the authenticity of this certificate

**RECORDED: 10/08/2008** 

Visit this web address: http://www.wdfi.org/apps/ccs/verify/

Enter this code:

35278-2538AB8D

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0239